

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

BID OPENING DATE 04/12/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-2Y4404
LOCATION 07-LA-605-R0.1/R11.8

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS FROM WILLOW STREET
UNDERCROSSING TO WADDELL STREET
UNDERCROSSING

RR INVOLVEMENT

04/17/12
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
23 CONTRACT ITEMS

COLD PLANE AC AND PLACE HMA

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 9 FUND TOTAL HM1A 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 105

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 8 ENGINEERS EST 2,227,022.00 AMOUNT UNDER 433,076.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 19.45

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	1,793,946.00	2	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT P O BOX 2229 CORONA CA 92878-2229 951 736-7600 00267073 FAX 951 736-7646 NSB PEF CLAIMED
2	1,962,682.63	8	FREEDOM CONSTRUCTION INC 6117 BROCKTON, SUITE 211 RIVERSIDE CA 92506 951 823-0880 00962019 FAX 951 300-0976 SB PEF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	1,984,545.00	7	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 11238 SANTA ANA CA 92711-1238 714 769-7025 00676837 FAX 714 769-7031 SB PEF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	2,033,119.00	3	R J NOBLE COMPANY P O BOX 620 ORANGE CA 92856-9020 714 637-1550 00782908 FAX 714 637-6321 NSB PEF CLAIMED
5	2,123,000.00	4	HARDY & HARPER INC 1312 E WARNER AVE SANTA ANA, CA 92705 714 444-1851 00215952 FAX 714 444-2801 NSB PEF CLAIMED
6	2,219,217.00	5	EXCEL PAVING COMPANY 2230 LEMON AVENUE LONG BEACH CA 90806 562 599-5841 00688659 FAX 562 591-7485 NSB PEF CLAIMED

07-2Y4404
07-LA-605-R
04/12/12

BID211
PAGE 2
04/17/12

7	2,254,294.50	6	C A RASMUSSEN INC 28548 LIVINGSTON AVENUE VALENCIA CA 91355	661 367-9040 00254681 FAX 661 367-9097	NSB PREF CLAIMED
8	2,431,511.00	1	SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY 135 S. STATE COLLEGE BLVD #400 BREA, CA 92821	714 578-9600 00747612 FAX 714 578-9672	NSB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

07-2Y4404
07-LA-605-R
04/12/12

BID211
PAGE 3
04/17/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAL PRO ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	ITEMS 18 THRU 20
	CHRISP CO BLOOMINGTON CA	ITEMS 10 THRU 17
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS LONG BEACH CA	ITEM 4
	MANERI T.C. FALLBROOK CA	ITEM 3

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	ITEMS 4, 10 THRU 17
	LINDY'S COLD PLANNING LA HABRA CA	ITEM 5
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL RAINBOW CA	ITEMS 3 AND 4
	TRAFFIC LOOPS ANAHEIM CA	ITEMS 18 THRU 20

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT 400 E SIXTH STREET CORONA CA 92878	ITEMS 5, 7, 8, 9, 22
	CALIF PROF ENGINEERING 929 OTTERBEIN AVE SUITE E LA PUENTE CA 91748	ITEMS 18 THRU 20
	CHRISP COMPANY 2280 S LIAC AVE BLOOMINGTON CA 92316	ITEMS 10 THRU 17

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	ITEM 3

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-2Y4404
07-LA-605-R
04/12/12

BID211
PAGE 5
04/17/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CHRISP CO BLOOMINGTON CA	ITEMS 10 THRU 17
	JFL ELECTRIC LOS ANGELES CA	ITEMS 18 THRU 20

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CHRISP CO BLOOMINGTON, CA	ITEMS 10 THRU 17
	J.F.L. ELECTRIC LOS ANGELES, CA	ITEMS 18 THRU 20
	LOVE GREN TRUCKING ATASCADERO, CA	ITEM 5
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	ITEM 3

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CHRISP COMPANY 2280 SOUTH LILAC AVENUE BLOOMINGTON CA	ITEMS 10 THRU 17
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS LONG BEACH CA	ITEM 4

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-2Y4404
07-LA-605-R
04/12/12

BID211
PAGE 6
04/17/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	KRC SAFETY 6084 W. HURLEY AVE VISALIA CA 93281	ITEM 3
	PRS MIRA LOMA CA	ITEM 5
	TRAFFIC LOOP & CRACKFILL 946 S. EMERALD AVE ANAHEIM CA	ITEMS 18 THRU 20

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CHRISP COMPANY 2280 SOUTH LILAC AVE BLOOMINGTON CA 92316	STRIPING
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY INC 6084 WEST HURLEY AVE VISALIA CA 93291	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	LINDYS COLD PLANING 625 W MOUNTAIN VIEW LA HABRA CA 90631	COLDMILL
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC 946 SOUTH EMERALD STREET ANAHEIM CA 92804	ELECTRICAL

07-2Y4404
07-LA-605-R
04/12/12

BID211
PAGE 7
04/17/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP CO BLOOMINGTON CA	ITEMS 4, 10 THRU 17
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS LONG BEACH CA	ITEM 4
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 2 AND 6
	PRS MIRA LOMA, CA	ITEM 5

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	780.00	780.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	16,970.00	16,970.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	75,500.00	75,500.00
5	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	200,000	.99	198,000.00
6	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
7	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	57	207.00	11,799.00
8	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	14,200	85.00	1,207,000.00
9	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	1,400.00	1,400.00
10	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	95,400	.50	47,700.00
11	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	20,400	.83	16,932.00
12	840508	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	630	1.00	630.00
13	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	8,450	4.40	37,180.00
14	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	950	.40	380.00
15	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	8,300	.37	3,071.00
16	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	80	3.10	248.00
17	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,930	4.20	8,106.00
18	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
19	861088	MODIFY RAMP METERING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	57,000.00	57,000.00
20	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	19,500.00	19,500.00
21	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
22	397005	TACK COAT	TON	110	575.00	63,250.00
23	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
					TOTAL	1,793,946.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	52,342.06	52342.06	250.00	250.00	35,000.00	35000.00	17,000.00	17000.00
2	927.32	927.32	725.00	725.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
3	18,046.44	18046.44	20,000.00	20000.00	29,000.00	29000.00	24,000.00	24000.00
4	64,736.54	64736.54	198,000.00	198000.00	110,000.00	110000.00	69,000.00	69000.00
5	.99	198000.00	1.10	220000.00	1.35	270000.00	1.24	248000.00
6	800.78	800.78	1,385.00	1385.00	1,000.00	1000.00	17,992.50	17992.50
7	300.28	17115.96	400.00	22800.00	210.00	11970.00	200.00	11400.00
8	92.87	1318754.00	82.00	1164400.00	88.50	1256700.00	95.00	1349000.00
9	5,304.52	5304.52	1,400.00	1400.00	6,000.00	6000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
10	.49	46746.00	.50	47700.00	.49	46746.00	.50	47700.00
11	.82	16728.00	.80	16320.00	.82	16728.00	1.00	20400.00
12	1.02	642.60	1.00	630.00	1.05	661.50	2.00	1260.00
13	4.34	36673.00	4.50	38025.00	4.40	37180.00	4.50	38025.00
14	.37	351.50	.40	380.00	.37	351.50	.40	380.00
15	.37	3071.00	.40	3320.00	.37	3071.00	.40	3320.00
16	3.06	244.80	3.00	240.00	3.10	248.00	4.00	320.00
17	4.08	7874.40	4.00	7720.00	4.10	7913.00	4.25	8202.50
18	529.97	529.97	1,000.00	1000.00	550.00	550.00	1,000.00	1000.00
19	62,561.04	62561.04	64,000.00	64000.00	59,000.00	59000.00	69,000.00	69000.00
20	22,810.10	22810.10	24,000.00	24000.00	26,000.00	26000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
21	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
22	479.45	52739.50	475.00	52250.00	750.00	82500.00	800.00	88000.00
23	35,683.10	35683.10	100,000.00	100000.00	27,500.00	27500.00	69,000.00	69000.00
TOT		1,962,682.63		1,984,545.00		2,033,119.00		2,123,000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,200.00	2200.00	7,500.00	7500.00	15,000.00	15000.00
2	9,500.00	9500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,600.00	2600.00
3	20,000.00	20000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	29,000.00	29000.00
4	283,045.50	283045.50	100,000.00	100000.00	175,000.00	175000.00
5	1.65	330000.00	1.50	300000.00	1.58	316000.00
6	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	3,000.00	3000.00
7	111.00	6327.00	250.00	14250.00	225.00	12825.00
8	76.00	1079200.00	93.00	1320600.00	110.00	1562000.00
9	1,500.00	1500.00	10,000.00	10000.00	12,000.00	12000.00
10	.48	45792.00	.48	45792.00	.55	52470.00
11	.80	16320.00	.80	16320.00	.90	18360.00
12	1.00	630.00	1.00	630.00	1.10	693.00
13	4.25	35912.50	4.25	35912.50	4.80	40560.00
14	.36	342.00	.36	342.00	.40	380.00
15	.36	2988.00	.36	2988.00	.40	3320.00
16	3.00	240.00	3.00	240.00	3.35	268.00
17	4.00	7720.00	4.00	7720.00	4.50	8685.00
18	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	3,200.00	3200.00
19	59,000.00	59000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	47,000.00	47000.00
20	21,500.00	21500.00	20,000.00	20000.00	9,800.00	9800.00
21	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
22	700.00	77000.00	750.00	82500.00	525.00	57750.00
23	218,000.00	218000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	61,600.00	61600.00
TOT		2,219,217.00		2,254,294.50		2,431,511.00